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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
SUMMARY OPERATING BUDGET

FUND DEFINITIONS

EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL FUNDS: 

Appropriated 

Other Educational and General Funds 

TEXAS UNIVERSITY FUND (TUF):

DESIGNATED FUNDS: 

AUXILIARY FUNDS:

CURRENT RESTRICTED FUNDS: 

This funding may only be used to increase the research capacity at Texas Tech University by 
providing salaries, non-capital facility modifications, equipment, fellowships, and other research 
related activities.  The funding can be used to increase technology transfer, commercialization, 
and patent development.  

Unrestricted funds that are internally allocated for specific purposes (e.g. designated tuition, 
student fees, indirect costs, etc.). 

Funds used to provide services for students, faculty, and staff which generally charge a fee 
directly related to the cost of the service provided (e.g. athletics, residence halls, hospitality 
services, traffic & parking, etc.).  No appropriated funds can be used to support auxiliary 
operations. 

Funds available for current purposes, the use of which is restricted by the donor/grantor to be 
utilized as stipulated by the funding source (e.g. research grants, scholarships, earnings from 
endowments, etc.). 

Funds comprised of tax (General Revenue) funds in the state treasury and funds generated 
locally (Other E & G) by the University from students and other sources. 

General Revenue and Higher Education Funds (HEF) from the state treasury for 
administration, institutional expense, instruction and departmental research, physical 
plant operation, and other items related to instruction.

Funds generated locally by the University and reappropriated by the state (e.g. tuition, 
fees, interest earnings, etc.) to be used for administration, institutional expense, 
instruction and departmental research, physical plant operation, and other items 
related to instruction.
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SUMMARY OPERATING BUDGET
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL FUNDS

REVENUE BUDGET

ITEM Restated FY 2024 FY 2025

STATE APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL REVENUE $220,880,690 $220,778,646

BENEFITS PAID BY STATE 53,970,000             53,970,000           

HIGHER EDUCATION FUND 51,379,461 51,379,461

TOTAL STATE APPROPRIATIONS $326,230,151 $326,128,107

TUITION AND FEES

NET TUITION $59,225,000 $59,225,000

GRADUATE TUITION 6,195,000 6,318,900

LAW TUITION 1,900,000 1,900,000

ORGANIZED ACTIVITIES  575,000 575,000

TOTAL TUITION AND FEES $67,895,000 $68,018,900

OTHER EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL

TEXAS UNIVERSITY FUND $44,409,886 $44,409,886

HAZLEWOOD 11,177,827 10,529,505

MISCELLANEOUS 40,000 35,000

TOTAL OTHER EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL $55,627,713 $54,974,391

TOTAL CURRENT FUNDS REVENUE $449,752,864 $449,121,398

NATIONAL RESEARCH UNIVERSITY FUND - FUND BALANCE $21,877,432 $0

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL REVENUE $471,630,296 $449,121,398

PERCENT CHANGE -4.77%
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL FUNDS

EXPENSE BUDGET

ITEM Restated FY 2024 FY 2025

FACULTY SALARIES $138,760,112 $138,635,582

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 72,600,000            72,600,000           

HIGHER EDUCATION FUND 51,379,461            51,379,461           

TEXAS UNIVERSITY FUND 44,409,886            44,409,886           

NON-FORMULA SUPPORT 43,027,485            43,022,485           

DEPARTMENTAL OPERATING SALARIES 25,065,804            24,991,833           

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 18,597,467            18,597,467           

DEBT SERVICE 15,756,380            15,778,866           

PHYSICAL PLANT 10,979,792            10,979,792           

HAZLEWOOD 11,177,827            10,529,505           

GRADUATE STUDENT SUPPORT 8,095,000              8,218,900             

TEXAS PUBLIC EDUCATION GRANTS 7,221,700              7,221,700             

NATIONAL RESEARCH UNIVERSITY FUND 21,877,432            0

OTHER 2,681,950              2,755,921             

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL EXPENSE $471,630,296 $449,121,398

PERCENT CHANGE -4.77%
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL FUNDS 

NON-FORMULA SUPPORT BUDGET

ITEM FY 2024 FY 2025

VETERINARY MEDICINE $11,041,250 $11,041,250

TX PRODUCED WATER CONSORTIUM 2,500,000 2,500,000

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 1,202,538             1,202,538            

MUSEUMS AND CENTERS 957,046 957,046

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 837,432 837,432

ENERGY RESEARCH 482,631 482,631

LIBRARY ARCHIVAL SUPPORT 335,396 335,396

EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH 243,480 243,480

HILL COUNTRY EDUCATIONAL NETWORK 177,091 177,091

CENTER FOR FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 107,452 107,452

JUNCTION ANNEX OPERATION 100,724 100,724

INSTITUTIONAL ENHANCEMENT 25,042,445 25,037,445

TOTAL NON-FORMULA SUPPORT $43,027,485 $43,022,485

PERCENT CHANGE -0.01%
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
HIGHER EDUCATION FUNDS 
CAPITAL FINANCING PLAN

FY 2024 FY 2025

PROJECTS
MAJOR PROJECTS 

CASH $6,713,951 $8,493,062
FACILITIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE 1,000,000 0

MINOR AND INTERMEDIATE PROJECTS
ACADEMICS 1,000,000 1,000,000
SPACE ALLOCATION COMMITTEE 750,000 1,000,000
LIFE SAFETY 2,000,000 2,000,000

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE 3,000,000 3,000,000
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 1,500,000 1,500,000

TOTAL PROJECTS $15,963,951 $16,993,062

LIBRARIES 
LIBRARY $5,000,000 $5,000,000
LAW LIBRARY 200,000 200,000

TOTAL LIBRARIES $5,200,000 $5,200,000

EQUIPMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS  $150,000 $150,000
OPERATIONS DIVISION 600,000 600,000
TTUS-INFORMATION SYSTEMS/CFO 550,000 550,000
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1,150,000 1,150,000
ACADEMICS      3,500,000 3,500,000

TOTAL EQUIPMENT $5,950,000 $5,950,000

OTHER
EMERGENCY RESERVE $1,500,000 $1,500,000

4,000,000 0

RESEARCH 5,000,000 6,800,000
STRATEGIC INITIATIVES 13,765,510 14,936,399

TOTAL OTHER $24,265,510 $23,236,399

TOTAL HIGHER EDUCATION FUNDS $51,379,461 $51,379,461

PERCENT CHANGE 0.00%

ITEM

PRESIDENT'S CLASSROOM & TEACHING LAB 
RENOVATIONS
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL FUNDS

DISTRIBUTION BY METHOD OF FINANCE
METHOD OF FINANCE

ITEM General GR-Dedicated FY 2025
Revenue and TUF

FACULTY SALARIES $114,365,183 $24,270,399 $138,635,582

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 54,420,300 18,179,700 $72,600,000

HIGHER EDUCATION FUND 51,379,461 0 $51,379,461

TEXAS UNIVERSITY FUND 0 44,409,886 $44,409,886

NON-FORMULA SUPPORT 42,987,485 35,000 $43,022,485

DEPARTMENTAL OPERATING SALARIES 20,616,609 4,375,224 $24,991,833

INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 15,341,680 3,255,787 $18,597,467

DEBT SERVICE 15,778,866 0 $15,778,866

PHYSICAL PLANT 9,057,602 1,922,190 $10,979,792

HAZLEWOOD 9,607,238 922,267 $10,529,505

GRADUATE STUDENT SUPPORT 0 8,218,900 $8,218,900

TEXAS PUBLIC EDUCATION GRANTS 0 7,221,700 $7,221,700

OTHER 2,180,921 575,000 $2,755,921

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL $335,735,345 $113,386,053 $449,121,398

This schedule complies with Article III, Section 6 of the General Appropriations Act.
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
DESIGNATED FUNDS
REVENUE BUDGET

ITEM FY 2024 FY 2025

TUITION AND FEES
DESIGNATED TUITION $184,132,144 $187,670,353
DIFFERENTIAL TUITION 43,439,506 44,501,570
DESIGNATED TUITION - NEED BASE FINANCIAL AID 28,538,210 29,049,883
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FEE 24,407,214 24,407,214
LIBRARY FEE 21,841,196 21,920,481
ONLINE LEARNING AND DISTANCE EDUCATION FEE 16,000,000 17,280,000
STUDENT SERVICE FEE 12,700,000 13,081,000
PROGRAM FEES 11,527,271 12,049,267
FINANCIAL AND RECORD SERVICES FEE 7,100,000 7,242,000
TEXAS PUBLIC EDUCATION GRANTS 7,221,700 7,221,700
STUDENT RECREATION FEE 6,489,000 6,489,000
STUDENT UNION FEE 6,025,000 6,025,000
STUDENT HEALTH AND WELLNESS FEE 6,164,598 5,962,660
TTU K-12 4,500,000 4,865,170
ADVISING AND RETENTION FEE 4,155,264 4,097,747
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FEE 4,225,000 4,225,000
ENERGY FEE 4,000,000 4,000,000
ATHLETICS STUDENT FEES 0 3,700,000
SPECIAL INSTRUCTION FEES 3,763,360 3,559,649
OTHER STUDENT FEES 15,199,736 15,907,711

TOTAL TUITION AND FEES $411,429,199 $423,255,405

OTHER DESIGNATED
RECOVERY OF INDIRECT COSTS $13,300,000 $15,313,390
B ON TIME 0 13,037,767
EDUCATION RELATED BUSINESS ACTIVITIES 6,842,951 7,023,049
TEXAS RESEARCH INCENTIVE PROGRAM 10,633,470 588,045
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 16,460,405 18,335,137

TOTAL OTHER DESIGNATED $47,236,826 $54,297,388

TOTAL CURRENT DESIGNATED REVENUE $458,666,025 $477,552,793

UTILIZATION OF FUND BALANCE $24,794,919 $28,923,310

TOTAL DESIGNATED REVENUE $483,460,944 $506,476,103

PERCENT CHANGE 4.76%
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
DESIGNATED FUNDS
EXPENSE BUDGET

ITEM FY 2024 FY 2025

INSTRUCTION AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY $26,914,951 $26,914,951

LIBRARY SUPPORT 21,881,196 21,920,481
ONLINE LEARNING AND DISTANCE EDUCATION FEE 16,000,000 17,280,000
EDUCATION RELATED BUSINESS ACTIVITIES 7,012,315 7,463,623
TEXAS PUBLIC EDUCATION GRANT 7,221,700 7,221,700
TTU K-12 4,701,974 5,122,117

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION FEES 3,820,360 3,559,649
ACADEMIC SUCCESS PROGRAMS 1,070,917 1,174,250
OTHER INSTRUCTION AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT 25,356,615 26,234,949

TOTAL INSTRUCTION AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT $113,980,028 $116,891,720

DESIGNATED TUITION SUPPORT 
DEPARTMENTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $55,350,884 $58,478,399
DIFFERENTIAL TUITION 50,090,079 51,694,894
PRESIDENT'S SCHOLARSHIP FUND 33,000,000 35,000,000
FACULTY SALARIES 31,902,519 33,548,071
STUDENT INITIATIVES AND GRADUATE SUPPORT 30,536,225 30,946,095
NEED BASE FINANCIAL AID 28,538,210 29,049,883
UTILITIES 15,500,000 15,500,000
PRESIDENT'S INITIATIVES 8,565,748 8,565,748
INSTITUTIONAL TUITION TRANSFERS 5,539,692 5,087,625
TOTAL DESIGNATED TUITION SUPPORT $259,023,357 $267,870,715

STUDENT SERVICE SUPPORT
STUDENT SERVICE ACTIVITIES $16,558,787 $16,174,721
STUDENT HEALTH AND WELLNESS 6,503,981 6,683,618
STUDENT RECREATIONAL CENTER 6,489,000 6,489,000
STUDENT UNION 6,025,000 6,025,000
ADVISING ACTIVITIES 5,303,197 5,131,304
ATHLETICS STUDENT FEES 0 3,700,000
OTHER STUDENT SERVICE SUPPORT ACTIVITIES 19,856,049 20,794,876
TOTAL STUDENT SERVICE SUPPORT $60,736,014 $64,998,519

OTHER INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
RECOVERY OF INDIRECT COSTS $14,872,390 $16,797,152
B ON TIME 0 13,037,767
TEXAS RESEARCH INCENTIVE PROGRAM 10,633,470 588,045
OTHER INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 24,215,685 26,292,185
TOTAL OTHER INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT $49,721,545 $56,715,149

TOTAL DESIGNATED EXPENSE $483,460,944 $506,476,103

PERCENT CHANGE 4.76%
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

AUXILIARY  FUNDS
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
AUXILIARY FUNDS

REVENUE AND EXPENSE BUDGET

ITEM FY 2024 FY 2025

CURRENT REVENUES

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS $102,253,228 $108,178,026

RESIDENCE HALLS 43,000,000 43,000,000

HOSPITALITY SERVICES 40,000,000 42,000,000

TRAFFIC AND PARKING 6,513,238 6,513,238

STUDENT UNION 1,540,940 1,483,500

OTHER SALES AND SERVICES 8,381,495 9,265,736

TOTAL CURRENT AUXILIARY REVENUE $201,688,901 $210,440,500

UTILIZATION OF FUND BALANCE $5,545,484 $7,820,106

TOTAL AUXILIARY REVENUE $207,234,385 $218,260,606

EXPENSES 

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS $107,293,233 $115,612,526

RESIDENCE HALLS 43,000,000 43,000,000

HOSPITALITY SERVICES 40,000,000 42,000,000

TRAFFIC AND PARKING 6,513,238 6,513,238

STUDENT UNION 1,540,940 1,483,500

OTHER SALES AND SERVICES 8,886,974 9,651,342

TOTAL AUXILIARY EXPENSE $207,234,385 $218,260,606

TRANSFER FROM DESIGNATED SOURCES (6,438,728)              (6,455,611)                 

TOTAL ADJUSTED AUXILIARY EXPENSE $200,795,657 $211,804,995

PERCENT CHANGE 5.48%

PAGE 16



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK.

PAGE 17



TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

CURRENT RESTRICTED FUNDS
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
CURRENT RESTRICTED FUNDS

REVENUE AND EXPENSE BUDGET

ITEM FY 2024 FY 2025

SOURCES OF FUNDS

FEDERAL PROGRAMS $77,586,000 $85,073,000

STATE PROGRAMS 8,609,000 6,925,000

PRIVATE 52,848,000 58,960,000

OTHER CURRENT RESTRICTED 5,083,000 7,557,000

TOTAL FUNDS FROM ALL SOURCES $144,126,000 $158,515,000

DISTRIBUTION BY COLLEGE OR AREA

ADMINISTRATIVE AND OTHER $11,169,000 $14,451,000

13,028,000 14,052,000

HUCKABEE COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE 403,000 393,000

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 12,199,000 13,124,000

RAWLS COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 5,155,000 5,770,000

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 12,768,000 13,785,000

EDWARD E. WHITACRE, JR. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 18,624,000 20,309,000

GRADUATE SCHOOL 2,093,000 1,815,000

HONORS COLLEGE 459,000 413,000

COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES 6,211,000 6,798,000

SCHOOL OF LAW 1,192,000 1,308,000

COLLEGE OF MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION 906,000 901,000

1,004,000 1,101,000

SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 355,000 853,000

OFFICE OF RESEARCH & INNOVATION 7,001,000 8,037,000

FINANCIAL AID 51,559,000 55,405,000

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION BY COLLEGE OR AREA $144,126,000 $158,515,000

PERCENT CHANGE 9.98%

DAVIS COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES 

J.T. & MARGARET TALKINGTON COLLEGE OF VISUAL & 
PERFORMING ARTS
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
SUMMARY OPERATING BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2025

FUND ESTIMATED OTHER ESTIMATED

INCOME SOURCES EXPENSE

EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL $449,121,398 $0 $449,121,398
  LESS TRANSFER TO DESIGNATED - TPEG (7,221,700)            

DESIGNATED  477,552,793 28,923,310 506,476,103
LESS TRANSFER FROM EDUCATIONAL AND 
GENERAL - TPEG

(7,221,700)        

AUXILIARY  203,984,889 7,820,106 211,804,995

CURRENT RESTRICTED 158,515,000 0 158,515,000

TOTAL $1,281,952,380 $36,743,416 $1,318,695,796

SOURCE OF FUNDS
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TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
BUDGET COMPARISON

FISCAL YEAR 2025 vs FISCAL YEAR 2024

FUND
Restated
FY 2024

FY 2025
Increase 

(Decrease)

EDUCATIONAL AND GENERAL $471,630,296 $449,121,398 ($22,508,898)
    LESS TRANSFER TO DESIGNATED - TPEG (7,221,700) (7,221,700) 0

DESIGNATED  
INSTRUCTION AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT 113,980,028 116,891,720 2,911,692
DESIGNATED TUITION SUPPORT 259,023,357 267,870,715 8,847,358
STUDENT SERVICE SUPPORT 60,736,014 64,998,519 4,262,505
OTHER INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 49,721,545 56,715,149 6,993,604

AUXILIARY  200,795,657 211,804,995 11,009,338

CURRENT RESTRICTED 144,126,000 158,515,000 14,389,000

TOTAL $1,292,791,197 $1,318,695,796 $25,904,599

PERCENT CHANGE 2.00%
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